STATEMENT NO. 5 - STATEMENT OF PROGRESSIVE CAPITAL EXPENDITURE - contd.

2. The details of Government investments in the shares of Statutory Corporations, Government Companies, Other Joint Stock Companies and Co-operative

Institutions are given in Statement No. 19.

3. During the year 2022-2023 Government invested ` 57.50 crore in Government Companies. The difference of ` 0.29 crore between the amount of ` 715.06

crore (` 657.56 crore invested to the end of 2021-2022 plus ` 57.50 crore invested during the year 2022-23) and ` 714.77 crore is due to refund of ` 0.29 crore of

Share Capital of previous years.

4. The total investment of the Government in the Share Capital of different concerns at the end of 2020-2021, 2021-22 and 2022-2023, was ` 650.10

crore, ` 657.56 crore and ` 714.77 crore, respectively and the return in the form of dividend/interest was ` 1.29 crore, ` 1.61 crore and `1.47 crore respectively

vide details given  in Statement No.19.

27

1

(`̀̀̀ in crore)

Sr.No. Name of the Undertaking/Scheme
Major Head under which

expenses are accounted for

Year of

Accounts

Capital

Employed

Profit (+)

/ Loss (-)

Percentage of

profit or loss to

Capital employed

Year from

which proforma

accounts are due

04 River Navigation Department, Betim,Goa. 3056 2005-06 108.29 (-)10.53 (-)9.72 2006-07

05
Sewerage & Infrastructural Development

Corporation of Goa Ltd.
4215 2021-22 18.98 (-)0.80 (-)4.22 2021-22

STATEMENT NO. 5 -  concld.

Explanatory Notes- concld.

A summary of the Financial results of the working of the Departmentally managed Government Undertakings as disclosed by the latest available

proforma accounts is given below:

01 Electricity Department,Panaji,Goa 2801 & 4801 2014-15 1,448.67 (-)203.18 (-)14.03 ...

02 Electricity Department,Panaji,Goa 2801 & 4801 2015-16 1,471.57 (-)86.43 (-)5.87 ...

(-)6.18 2017-18

* * * * * *

03 Electricity Department,Panaji,Goa 2801 & 4801 2016-17 1,647.72 (-)101.82

28

Nature of Borrowings Balance as on

1st April 2022

Receipts during

the year

Repayments

during the year

Balance as on

31st March 2023

As

Percent

of total

liabilities

Amount %

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A  -

6003 - Internal Debt of the State Government

Market Loans … 17,514.00 1,350.00 850.00 18,014.00 500.00 2.85 59.45
Special Securities issued to National Small

Savings Fund of the Central Government … 1,686.77 … 166.83 1,519.94 -166.83 -9.89 5.02
Other Loans … 1,120.40 705.06 185.34 1,640.12 519.72 46.39 5.41

6004 - Loans and Advances from the Central

Government

(01) Non-Plan Loans … 83.58 … 0.13 83.45 -0.13 -0.16 0.28

(02)
Loans for State/Union Territory Plan Schemes … 667.64 … 77.12 590.52 -77.12 -11.55 1.95

(03) Loans for Central Plan Schemes … 0.03 … … 0.03 … … 0.00

(04) Loans for Centrally Sponsored Plan Schemes … 8.28 … … 8.28 … … 0.03

(07) Pre 1984-85 Loans … … … … … … … …

(09) Other Loans for States/UTs with Legislature

Schemes … 2,190.85 572.75 0.03 2,763.57 572.72 26.14 9.12
Total A-Public Debt … 23,271.55 2,627.81 1,279.45 24,619.91 1,348.36 5.79 81.24

B  - Other Liabilities

Public Accounts

Small Savings, Provident Funds etc. … 2,510.43 411.47 476.49 2,445.41 -65.02 -0.93 8.07
Reserve Funds bearing interest … 221.48 27.75 9.03 240.20 18.72 -5.20 0.79
Reserve Funds not bearing interest 931.84 328.21 617.62 642.43 -289.41 2.04 2.12
Deposits bearing interest … 1,208.87 704.47 649.66 1,263.68 54.81 0.91 4.17
Deposits not bearing interest … 973.91 224.32 106.24 1,091.99 118.08 6.74 3.60

Total B-Other Liabilities … 5,846.53 1,696.22 1,859.04 5,683.71 -162.82 -2.78 18.76

Total Public Debt and Other Liabilities … 29,118.08 4,324.03 3,138.49 30,303.62 1,185.54 4.07 100.00

#Detailed Account is in Statement No.17 and Statement No.21

 STATEMENT NO. 6 - STATEMENT OF BORROWINGS AND OTHER LIABILITIES

 (i) Statement of Public Debt and Other Liabilities #

Net Increase (+)

or  Decrease (-)

(`̀̀̀ in crore)

Public Debt

29

Receipt Payment Closing Balance

4,324.03 3,138.49 30,303.62

43,24,03,06,656 31,38,47,85,613 3,03,03,63,06,706

4,324.03 3,138.48 30,303.63

-0.01

1.

2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Other Loans :— The particulars of the outstanding loans are given in Statement No. 17.

Small Savings, Provident Funds etc.: — The major portion of the balance relates to Provident Funds of Government servants. The particulars of the